



Senior Judges Report

Name of Track	Leamington Raceway			
Date	Sunday, 13 October 2024	Post Time	13:00	
Weather	Overcast 11C			
Track Condition	Good Variant 1 sec.			
No of Races	10	Number of qualifying races	1	Total Entries 71
Mutual Handle	\$33,291			
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting	Investigator Visit	Outgoing Senior Judge Update

Senior Judge	Associate Judge	Associate Judge
Jeff Minler	Andrew Vant' Wout	

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

Office

Ashley Duford was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 6.02 E, (disturbing the peace) in the paddock prior to racing. Monetary penalty of \$200. Ruling #2869686
Shortly after Ms. Duford had her paddock privileges revoked for the day, due to continuing to disturb the peace.

Cameron McQueen was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 6.02 E, (disturbing the peace) in the paddock prior to racing. Monetary penalty of \$200. Ruling # 2869681

Trainer William Leon was found to be in violation of AGCO rules 17.17, (did fail to honour his declarations in Races 2, 5, and 7). Monetary penalty of \$300. Ruling # 2869741.

Dennis Duford excused from 2 drives.

Races

Race 1 Clear

Race 2 Spoke with D. Rankin and issued him an urging warning.

Race 3 #2 Treasures Gem finished 4th in a dead heat and was placed 5th for a lapped-on break.

Race 4 Clear

Race 5 Clear

Race 6 Clear

Race 7 Clear

Race 8 Clear

Race 9 Clear

Race 10 Clear